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V56 7412 DEGREE OF REDUCTION
V57 7412 DRIVING LICENSE

V58 7412 USE OF CAR

V59 7412 KM/YEAR IN CAR

V60 7412 MEMBER OF FDM

V6l 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 0
V62 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 1
V63 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 2
V64 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 3
V65 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 4
V66 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 5
V67 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 6
V68 7412 REPUBLIC 1

V69 7412 REPUBLIC 2
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Variabler

e V1 7412 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1460
Manglende 0
Minimum 412
Maximum 412
Gennemsnit 412
Median 412

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27412 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1460
Manglende 0
Minimum 1974
Maximum 1974
Gennemsnit 1974
Median 1974

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7412 BUS NUMBER
This variable has the value 12 for all cases. 00001560

o Bus Number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1460
Manglende 0
Minimum 12
Maximum 12
Gennemsnit 12
Median 12

Standardafvigelse 0



e V47412 DOCUMENT NUMBER

The variable has the value 01 in every case. 00001600

o Document Number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V57412 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The variable consists of the serial numbers of the respon00001630 dents, within the individual omnibuses. 00001640

o Sequence Number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1460
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1999
Gennemsnit 975
Median 938
Standardafvigelse 579

e V6 7412 RESPONDENT ID

The identifications of the respondents as given by Gallup. 00001680
o rrin llup Variables.
o Respondent Identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1460
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 2250
Gennemsnit 1085
Median 1062
Standardafvigelse 641

e V7 7412 WEIGHT VARIABLE

This variable was generated by the DDA. Its value for a 00001710 given case indicates the number of times that case
00001720 occurred in the original (card weighted) data file. 00001730

o rrin llup Variables.

o Weight Variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 1018 1 the case
occurred once
26 26 374 2 the case
occurred two
times
3 3 39 3 the case
occurred three
times
2 2 29 4 the case
occurred four
times
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100



e V8 7412 AREA

o

Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 8: Area.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 326 1 capital
7 7 100 2 suburbs
32 32 468 3 urban, other
39 39 566 4 rural districts

100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7412 SEX

o

rrin llup Variabl

o 12A: Sex.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 619 1 male
58 58 840 2 female

0 1 8

100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7412 AGE
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 109 1 15-19 years
8 8 117 2 20-24 years

11 11 166 3 25-29 years

16 16 231 4 30-39 years

15 15 219 5 40-49 years

23 23 337 6 50-64 years

19 19 280 7 65 years or over
0 1 8

100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7412 MARITAL STATUS

o

Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 12C: Marital Status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 248 1 single

71 71 1032 2 married

12 12 180 3 formerly married
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7412 OCCUPATION

o

Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 13: Respondents Occupational Status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 191 1 worker, unskilled
manual

8 8 116 2 worker, skilled
manual



14 14 206 3 employee,
salaried lower

6 6 92 4 employee,
salaried higher,

managerial
4 4 62 5 independent
farmer
2 2 34 6 independent
retailer or

master artisan

3 3 43 7 independent,
other (self-
employed)

9 9 136 8 apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

15 15 223 9 retired or other
person without
an occupation

24 24 356 10 married woman
without an
occupation

0 1 88
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7412 EDUCATION
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 14A: Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 69 1007 1 elementary school

23 23 335 2 junior high school
(secondary school)

7 7 108 3 college/university/higher
education

1 1 10 4 refused
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7412 GROSS INCOME
Gross income is total income before taxation 00002810

o Recurring Gallup Variables.
o 14B: Respondents Gross Income:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 23 304 1 none
11 13 163 2 1.000-11.999

D.kr.
14 15 199 312.000-19.999
D.kr.
8 8 110 4 20.000-29.999
D.kr.
8 9 120 5 30.000-39.999
D.kr.
10 11 144 6 40.000-49.999
D.kr.
12 14 180 7 50.000-79.999
D.kr.
5 6 79 8 80.000 D.kr. or
more
0 1 88
11 160 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 89



e V15 7412 GROSS FAMILY INCOME
Gross income is total income before taxation. 00003040

o Recurrin llup Variables.
o 15: Total Family Income (Gross)
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 27 1-11.999 D.kr.
9 9 125 212.000-19.999

D.kr.
8 8 116 3 20.000-29.999
D.kr.
5 5 78 4 30.000-39.999
D.kr.
8 8 124 540.000-49.999
D.kr.
13 13 183 6 50.000-64.999
D.kr.
10 10 145 7 65.000-79.999
D.kr.
10 10 153 8 80.000-99.999
D.kr.
13 13 185 9 100.000 D.kr. or
more
22 22 323 10 don't
know/refused
0 1 88

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7412 HEADS OCCUPATION
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 16: Occupation of Head of Household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 213 1 worker, unskilled
manual

13 14 197 2 worker, skilled
manual

15 15 217 3 employee,
salaried lower

11 11 165 4 employee,
salaried higher,

managerial
10 10 142 5 independent
farmer
5 5 66 6 independent
retailer or

master artisan

5 5 70 7 independent,
other (self-
employed)

3 3 40 8 apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

24 24 349 9 retired or other
person without
an occupation

0 0 0 10 married woman
without an
occupation

0 1 88

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7412 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Recurring Gallup Variables.



17A: Total Number of Persons in Household:

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 206 11 person

35 36 518 2 2 persons
21 21 308 3 3 persons
19 19 276 4 4 persons

10 10 151 5 5 persons or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7412 ACCOMODATION
o rrin llup Variables.

o 17B: Accomodation:

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 701 1 owned house
(freehold)

5 77 2 rented house

11 11 158 3 owned/rented
farm

3 3 47 4 rented flat in
private house

28 29 416 5 rented flat in
apartment house

3 3 42 6 freehold flat or
the like

1 1 18 7 rented room
0 1 8

100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7412 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 18A: Number of Children under 15 Years of Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 941 1 no children

16 16 236 2 1 child

15 15 219 3 2 children
4 4 53 4 3 children

1 1 10 5 4 children or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7412 CHILDREN,0-2 YEARS
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 18B: Age of Children:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 78 406 0 no children
under 2 years

8 22 112 1 children under 2
years

65 942 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 35

e V21 7412 CHILDREN,2-6 YEARS
o Recurring Gallup Variables.



o 18B: Age of Children:

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori

20 55 285 0 no children
between 2 and 6
years

16 45 233 1 children between
2 and 6 years

65 942 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 35

e V22 7412 CHILDREN,6-15 YEARS
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 18B: Age of Children:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 34 177 0 no children
between 7 and
14 years

23 66 341 1 children between
7 and 14 years

65 942 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 35

e V23 7412 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 19A: Number of Adults in Household (15 Years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 228 11 adult
59 59 856 2 2 adults
19 19 277 3 3 adults
7 7 98 4 4 adults or more
0 1 8
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7412 STATUS IN HOUSEHOLD
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 19B: Respondents Status in Household:

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 512 1 head of
Household

53 53 778 2 housewife
12 12 170 3 other adult
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7412 STATUS OF HOUSEWIFE
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 19C: Status of Housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 102 1 no housewife

51 51 740 2 housewife
without an
occupation

18 18 268 3 housewife with
full-time
employment

19 19 281 4 housewife with



part-time
employment

5 5 68 5 housewife
assisting
independent
husband

0 1 8
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7412 POLLING
o Recurring Gallup Variables.

o 22-23: For which party would you vote, if a general election was to be held to-morrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 311 1 A: Socialdemokratiet

5 5 66 2 B: Radikale

4 4 58 3 C: Konservative

1 1 11 4 E: Retsforbundet

3 3 40 5 F: Socialistisk
Folkeparti

4 4 57 6 K: Kommunisterne

1 1 20 7 M:
Centrumdemokraterne

4 4 54 8 Q: Kristeligt Folkeparti
0 0 2 9 S: Slesvigsk Parti
17 17 246 10 V: Venstre

0 0 3 11Y:
Venstresocialisterne

7 102 12 Z: Fremskridtspartiet
1 1 8 13 other parties
8 112 14 no rights of voting
15 16 226 15 don't know which
party
5 5 71 16 refuse to answer
which party
5 5 68 17 would abstain from
voting
0 0 2 18 other
0 1 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7412 APPR.IN HOUSEH. 1
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Apprentices, living at home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 71 232 0 no apprentices
living at home

5 24 77 1 one apprentice
living at home

1 6 18 2 two apprentices
living at home

0 0 0 3 three or more
apprentices
living at home

0 1 8
78 1132 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 22



e V28 7412 APPR.IN HOUSEH. 2
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Apprentices, living outside the home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 96 316 0 no apprentices
living outside
the home
1 3 9 1 one apprentice
living outside
the home
0 1 2 2 two apprentices
living outside
the home
0 0 1 3 three or more
apprentices
living outside
the home
78 1132 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 22

e V29 7412 STUD.IN HOUSEH. 1
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Schoolchildren or students, living at home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 32 104 0 no
schoolchildren or
students living
at home
12 53 174 1 one schoolchild
or student living
at home
3 13 42 2 two
schoolchildren or
students living
at home
1 2 8 3 three or more
schoolchildren or
students living
at hom
78 1132 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 22

e V30 7412 STUD.IN HOUSEH. 2
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Schoolchildren or students, living outside the
home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 87 286 0 no
schoolchildren or
students living
outside the
home
2 10 34 1 one schoolchild
or student living
outside the
home
0 2 5 2 two
schoolchildren or



students living
outside the
home

0 1 3 3 three or more
schoolchildren or
students living
outsid the home

78 1132 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 22

e V31 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 1
If 'no’, or 'don't know', go to question 55A (V38). 00006040

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 53A: Have you heard or read about what is known as the drive of the Danish Foremens Association?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 32 470 1 yes
62 63 910 2no
5 5 73 3 don't know
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 2
If 'favour', or 'oppose', go to question 55A (V38). 00006160

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 53B: Do you favour, or do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 14 67 1 favour
15 45 215 2 oppose
14 42 201 3 don't know
67 977 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 33

e V33 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 3
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Not
their busines/LOs concern/undemocratic/ self-constituted/dictatorial

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
9 63 137 0 not mentioned
6 37 81 1 mentioned
85 1242 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 15

e V34 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 4
o cial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Breaks
up with the Trade Union Movement/Makes trouble/ impedes objective discussions.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
11 72 156 0 not mentioned
4 28 62 1 mentioned
85 1242 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460



Svarprocent: 15

e V35 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 5
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Communist drive/too much to the left/extremists.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 73 159 0 not mentioned
4 27 59 1 mentioned
85 1242 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 15

e V36 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 6
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Other
answers.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
15 99 216 0 not mentioned
0 1 2 1 mentioned
85 1242 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 15

e V37 7412 FOREMENS ASSOC. 7
o cial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Dont
know an answer.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 87 190 0 not mentioned
2 13 28 1 mentioned
85 1242 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 15

e V38 7412 MEMBER OF LO
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 55A: To all employed outside the home - if not go to question 55B (V39). Are you a member of a trade union under the LO
(the Danish T.U.C.)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 27 277 1 yes

51 73 750 2no

30 433 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 70

e V39 7412 FOR/AGAINST THE EC
If 'for' go to question 57A (V45), if 'don't know' 00007030 go to question 57B (V46). 00007040

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 55B: Suppose there was a referendum about a Danish entry into the EEC to-day. In that case, would you vote for or
against a Danish entry?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



36 37 531 1 for
44 45 648 2 against
19 19 275 3 don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 7412 WHY AGAINSTEC 1
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Denmarks economy has deteriorated/inflationary trend.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 66 361 0 not mentioned
13 34 190 1 mentioned
62 909 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 38

e V41 7412 WHY AGAINST EC 2
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Lost
our independence/the big countries pay no heed to the small ones.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
28 73 402 0 not mentioned
10 27 149 1 mentioned
62 909 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 38

e V42 7412 WHY AGAINST EC 3
o cial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Promises have not been fulfilles/too much was promised.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
33 87 482 0 not mentioned
5 13 69 1 mentioned
62 909 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 38

e V43 7412 WHY AGAINST EC 4
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Other
answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 88 486 0 not mentioned
4 12 65 1 mentioned
62 909 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 38

e V44 7412 WHY AGAINST EC 5
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.



o 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer) Dont
know an answer.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 83 458 0 not mentioned
6 17 93 1 mentioned
62 909 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 38

e V45 7412 THE EC, DK AND GB
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 57A: Suppose that Great Britain will withdraw from the EEC, - under those circumstances, - are you for or against a Danish
membership?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 48 372 1 for

18 34 260 2 against

10 18 143 3 don't know

47 685 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 53

e V46 7412 EC REFERENDUM 1972
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 57B: Did you vote for or against a Danish entry into the EEC at the referendum, October 1972?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 58 769 1 for
29 32 424 2 against

2 2 30 3 don't remember
- voted all the
same

6 7 92 4 did not vote/had
not the right to
vote

10 145 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 90

e V47 7412 SPEED ON MOTOR ROAD
o cial Variable mni no. 12.

o 58A: In Denmark, speed-limit regulations have now been introduced, i.e., on motor roads, on highways, in towns, and in
urban areas. What is the speed limit on motor roads, do you know? (For your information: one British mile equals 1,609
kilometres).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 162 1no
80 81 1171 2 yes, 110

kilometres

3 3 49 3 yes, over 110
kilometres

5 5 69 4 yes, below 110
kilometres

0 2 8

0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V48 7412 SPEED ON HIGHWAYS
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 58B: What is the speed limit on highways, do you know?



% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 121 1no
83 84 1218 2 yes, 90

kilometres

2 2 23 3 yes, over 60
kilometres

6 6 90 4 yes, below 60
kilometres

1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V49 7412 SPEED IN TOWNS
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 58C: What is the speed limits in towns and in urban areas, do you know?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 114 1no
85 86 1245 2 yes, 60

kilometres

3 3 40 3 yes, over 60
kilometres

3 4 51 4 yes, below 60
kilometres

1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V50 7412 SPEED LIMITS 1
If 'respect local speed limits', or 'don't know' 00008490 go to question 60A (V52). 00008500

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.
o 59A: If one meets with locally imposed speed limits, e.g. in small towns or elsewhere, - should one respect the general
national speed-limit regulations, or, should one respect the locally imposed speed limit?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 79 1136 1 respect general

speed limits
9 9 132 2 respect local
speed limits
12 12 178 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V51 7412 SPEED LIMITS 2
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 59B: Does this apply, both when the local speed limit is higher and when it is lower as compared with general national
speed limits?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 68 789 1 vyes

16 20 229 2 no, not if the
local limit is
higher

5 6 71 3 no, not if the
local limit is
lower

5 6 67 4 don't know
21 304 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 79

e V52 7412 LIMITS, MOTOR ROAD
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.



o 60A: May I have your opinion of the present general speed limits - are they too high, are they adequate, or, are they too
low. First let us consider a limit of 110 kilometres on motor roads. Do you think this is too high, is it adequate, or is it too
low?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 95 1 too high
72 73 1055 2 adequate
13 13 193 3 too low
7 7 105 4 don't know
2 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V53 7412 LIMITS, HIGHWAYS
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 60B: Then on to the speed limit of 90 kilometres on highways. Do you think it is too high, is it adequate, or, is it too low?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 127 1 too high
77 78 1125 2 adequate
7 7 101 3 too low
6 6 91 4 don't know
1 8
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V54 7412 LIMITS IN TOWNS
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 60C: Finally, what do you think of a limit of 60 kilometres in towns and urban areas?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 154 1 too high
76 77 1114 2 adequate
5 5 76 3 too low
7 7 104 4 don't know
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V55 7412 REDUCT. OF ACCIDENT
If 'been of no influence', or 'don't know' go to 00009260 question 61C (V57). 00009270

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 61A: Do you believe that the lately imposed general speed limits have served to reduce the total number of accidents, or,
have they been of no influence?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 85 1241 1 served to reduce

accidents
8 8 113 2 been of no

influence
7 7 99 3 don't know
0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 100

e V56 7412 DEGREE OF REDUCTION
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 61B: Are you under the impression that the total number of accidents has been very much reduced, somewhat reduced, or,
has it been little reduced as a result of the lately imposed general speed limits?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



32 38 474 1 very much
reduced

40 47 581 2 somewhat
reduced

10 12 152 3 little reduced
3 3 41 4 don't know
15 212 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 85

e V57 7412 DRIVING LICENSE
If 'no' go to question 64A (V60). 00009530

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 61C: Have you got a driving license?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 769 1 yes
46 47 673 2 no
1 18 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 99

e V58 7412 USE OF CAR
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 62: Do you drive a car every day or almost every day, do you drive a car often, now and then, or rarely?

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori

32 60 474 1 every day or
almost

11 20 155 2 often
11 84 3 now and then

5 10 78 4 rarely or never
0 0 0 5 don't know
0 1 8

46 668 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 54

e V59 7412 KM/YEAR IN CAR
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 63: About how many kilometres do you usually go by car yearly?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 21 150 1-5.000 kms
14 28 198 2 5.001 - 10.000

kms
14 29 211 310.001 - 20.000
kms
6 13 90 4 20.001 - 40.000
kms
2 5 36 5 more than
40.000 kms
2 4 32 6 don't know
0 1 8
51 742 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 49

e V60 7412 MEMBER OF FDM
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 64A: Are you personally, or, is anybody else in your household a member of the FDM - The Motoring Club of Denmark?



% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
8 26 117 1lyes, I am

member
8 26 117 2 yes, some one
else in the
household is a
member
15 48 218 3 don't know
0 1 8
69 1007 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 31

e V61 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING O
If 'easier', 'no change', or 'don't know' go to 00010140 question 66A (V68). 00010150

o ecial Variables, Omni no. 12.

o 64B: Is the traffic handled more easily, is there no change, or is it more difficult to handle the traffic now when we have
got general speed limits?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 610 1 easier
25 25 363 2 no change
8 8 115 3 more difficult
25 25 359 4 don't know
1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V62 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 1
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Speed-limit regulations cause traffic jams.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 61 75 0 not mentioned
3 39 47 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 8

e V63 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 2
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Hamper overtaking.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
7 80 98 0 not mentioned
2 20 24 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 8

e V64 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 3
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Limits are not respected.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 90 110 0 not mentioned
1 10 12 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460



Svarprocent: 8

e V65 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 4
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Traffic too slow.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 68 83 0 not mentioned
3 32 39 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 8

e V66 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 5
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Other answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 97 118 0 not mentioned
0 3 4 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 8

e V67 7412 TRAFFIC HANDLING 6
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 65: In what way? Dont know an answer.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 94 115 0 not mentioned
0 6 7 1 mentioned
92 1338 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 8

e V68 7412 REPUBLIC 1
If 'no’', or 'don't know', go to question 67A (V70). 00010920

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 66A: And now an entirely different question. If, for some reason or other, a person not belonging to the present Danish
Royal family should come to the Danish Throne, would you then prefer Denmark to become a republic?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 522 1 yes
47 48 688 2no
16 16 238 3 don't know
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 99

e V69 7412 REPUBLIC 2
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 66B: Would you rather that Denmark became a republic now?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 22 134 1 yes

30 73 441 2no
2 5 33 3 don't know



58 852 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 42

e V70 7412 ROYAL FAMILY LIFE
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 67A: If the royal Family were to choose their own mode of life - which would they choose do you think: To live as Royal

people or, as commoners?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
45 46 660 1 as royal people

26 26 374 2 as commoners
28 28 411 3 don't know
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 99

e V71 7412 PRINCE HENRIK
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 67B: No matter which system of government you prefer - our present system or the republic - do you think that Prince
Henrik is of very considerable use, of considerable use, of some use, or of little use to the country?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 87 1 very
considerable use

15 15 219 2 considerable use
47 48 691 3 some use
21 21 302 4 little use
10 11 153 5 don't know
1 8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V72 7412 ROYAL UPBRINGING
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 67C: In your opinion how should the Royal children be brought up, - like ordinary children as far as possible, or should they

as far as possible be brought up like prospective kings and queens?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 64 932 1 like ordinary

children
23 23 339 2 like Royal
children
12 12 175 3 don't know
0 4 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1460
Svarprocent: 99

e V73 7412 MAG. ALT F.DAM.
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is

meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Alt for Damerne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 81 433 0 not mentioned
7 19 104 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37



e V74 7412 MAG. BILL.BL.
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Billed Bladet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 69 373 0 not mentioned
11 31 164 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V75 7412 MAG. DANSK FAM.BL.
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Dansk Familieblad

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 92 494 0 not mentioned
3 8 43 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V76 7412 MAG. EXPRES
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Expres

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 98 526 0 not mentioned
1 2 11 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V77 7412 MAG. FAM.JOURN.
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Familie Journalen

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori
24 66 354 0 not mentioned
13 34 183 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V78 7412 MAG. FEMINA
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Femina

% MD®% Antal Kode Kategori
35 94 507 0 not mentioned
2 6 30 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460



Svarprocent: 37

e V79 7412 MAG. HENDES VERD.
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Hendes Verden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 86 463 0 not mentioned
5 14 74 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V80 7412 MAG. HIEMMET
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Hjemmet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 82 440 0 not mentioned
7 18 97 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V81 7412 MAG. RAPPORT
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Rapport

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 94 506 0 not mentioned
2 6 31 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V82 7412 MAG. SE OG HOR
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Se og Hgr

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 85 459 0 not mentioned
5 15 78 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37
e V83 7412 MAG. SONDAGS BT
o ial Variabl mni no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Sgndags B.T.

% MD?% Antal Kode Kategori



29 79 425 0 not mentioned
8 21 112 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

e V84 7412 MAG. UDE OG HJEMME
o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By regularly is
meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Ude og Hjemme

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 89 479 0 not mentioned
4 11 58 1 mentioned
63 923 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1460

Svarprocent: 37

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

Bus Number.

: Document Number.

: Sequence Number.

Respondent Identification.

Weight Variable.

8: Area.

12A: Sex.

12B: Age.
12C: Marital Status.

: 13: Respondents Occupational Status:

14A: Education:

14B: Respondents Gross Income:

15: Total Family Income (Gross)

16: Occupation of Head of Household:

17A: Total Number of Persons in Household:

17B: Accomodation:

18A: Number of Children under 15 Years of Age:

: 18B: Age of Children:

18B: Age of Children:

18B: Age of Children:

: 19A: Number of Adults in Household (15 Years or more):

19B: Respondents Status in Household:

: 19C: Status of Housewife:

22-23: For which party would you vote, if a general election was to be held to-morrow?
V27: 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Apprentices, living at home

o V28: 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Apprentices, living outside the home

o V29: 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Schoolchildren or students, living at home

o V30: 52: Thinking now of all persons belonging to this household, that is all persons living here in the home and also their
children whether or not they are living at home - how many apprentices, schoolchildren or students aged 15 or more are
there? And how many live in the home and how many live out side the home? Schoolchildren or students, living outside the
home

o V31: 53A: Have you heard or read about what is known as the drive of the Danish Foremens Association?

o V32: 53B: Do you favour, or do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association?

o V33: 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Not their busines/LOs concern/undemocratic/ self-constituted/dictatorial

o V34: 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Breaks up with the Trade Union Movement/Makes trouble/ impedes objective discussions.
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V35: 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Communist drive/too much to the left/extremists.

V36: 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Other answers.

V37: 54: Why do you oppose the drive activities of the Danish Foremens Association? (Answers are noted by interviewer)
Dont know an answer.

V38: 55A: To all employed outside the home - if not go to question 55B (V39). Are you a member of a trade union under
the LO (the Danish T.U.C.)?

V39: 55B: Suppose there was a referendum about a Danish entry into the EEC to-day. In that case, would you vote for or
against a Danish entry?

V40: 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)

Denmarks economy has deteriorated/inflationary trend.

V41: 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)

Lost our independence/the big countries pay no heed to the small ones.

V42: 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)

Promises have not been fulfilles/too much was promised.

V43: 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)

Other answers.

V44: 56: For what reason/reasons are you against a Danish membership of the EEC? (Answers are noted by interviewer)

Dont know an answer.

V45: 57A: Suppose that Great Britain will withdraw from the EEC, - under those circumstances, - are you for or against a
Danish membership?

o V46: 57B: Did you vote for or against a Danish entry into the EEC at the referendum, October 19727
o V47: 58A: In Denmark, speed-limit regulations have now been introduced, i.e., on motor roads, on highways, in towns,

and in urban areas. What is the speed limit on motor roads, do you know? (For your information: one British mile equals
1,609 kilometres).

o V48: 58B: What is the speed limit on highways, do you know?
o V49: 58C: What is the speed limits in towns and in urban areas, do you know?
o V50: 59A: If one meets with locally imposed speed limits, e.g. in small towns or elsewhere, - should one respect the

general national speed-limit regulations, or, should one respect the locally imposed speed limit?

V51: 59B: Does this apply, both when the local speed limit is higher and when it is lower as compared with general national
speed limits?

V52: 60A: May I have your opinion of the present general speed limits - are they too high, are they adequate, or, are they
too low. First let us consider a limit of 110 kilometres on motor roads. Do you think this is too high, is it adequate, or is it
too low?

V53: 60B: Then on to the speed limit of 90 kilometres on highways. Do you think it is too high, is it adequate, or, is it too
low?

o V54: 60C: Finally, what do you think of a limit of 60 kilometres in towns and urban areas?
o V55: 61A: Do you believe that the lately imposed general speed limits have served to reduce the total number of accidents,

O O O o

o

O 0 0 0o 0o o o

or, have they been of no influence?

V56: 61B: Are you under the impression that the total number of accidents has been very much reduced, somewhat
reduced, or, has it been little reduced as a result of the lately imposed general speed limits?

V57: 61C: Have you got a driving license?

V58: 62: Do you drive a car every day or almost every day, do you drive a car often, now and then, or rarely?

V59: 63: About how many kilometres do you usually go by car yearly?

V60: 64A: Are you personally, or, is anybody else in your household a member of the FDM - The Motoring Club of
Denmark?

V61: 64B: Is the traffic handled more easily, is there no change, or is it more difficult to handle the traffic now when we
have got general speed limits?

V62: 65: In what way? Speed-limit regulations cause traffic jams.

V63: 65: In what way? Hamper overtaking.

V64: 65: In what way? Limits are not respected.

V65: 65: In what way? Traffic too slow.

V66: 65: In what way? Other answers.

V67: 65: In what way? Dont know an answer.

V68: 66A: And now an entirely different question. If, for some reason or other, a person not belonging to the present

Danish Royal family should come to the Danish Throne, would you then prefer Denmark to become a republic?

o V69: 66B: Would you rather that Denmark became a republic now?

V70: 67A: If the royal Family were to choose their own mode of life - which would they choose do you think: To live as
Royal people or, as commoners?

V71: 67B: No matter which system of government you prefer - our present system or the republic - do you think that
Prince Henrik is of very considerable use, of considerable use, of some use, or of little use to the country?

V72: 67C: In your opinion how should the Royal children be brought up, - like ordinary children as far as possible, or
should they as far as possible be brought up like prospective kings and queens?

V73: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Alt for Damerne

V74: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Billed Bladet

V75: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Dansk Familieblad

V76: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Expres

V77: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Familie Journalen

V78: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Femina

V79: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By



regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Hendes Verden

o V80: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Hjemmet

o V81: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Rapport

o V82: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Se og Hgr

o V83: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Sgndags B.T.

o V84: 68: Which of these weekly magazines are bought regularly in this household, regardless of who buys them? By
regularly is meant every issue or nearly every issue. (Show card 25) Ude og Hjemme

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Personer pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Recurring Gallup Variables.
Recurring Gallup Variables.

o V6 V7V8YVOV1O0V11V12 V13 V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26

o Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.
Special Variables, Omnibus no. 12.

o V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49
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